
500

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500

1 Hedda Raadal Bjørlo Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:04:27

2 Bodil Holmström Halden SK D 17- F 0:04:31

3 Hanne Lerche Raadal Halden SK D 17- F 0:05:17

4 Iliana Shandurkova Halden SK D 17- F 0:06:13

5 Ingvild Torgersen Halden SK D 17- F 0:06:13

6 Gabrielle Axelsson Idefjordens SK D 50- F 0:06:17

7 Karoline Aune Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:07:19

8 Hege Næss Bjørgul Halden SK D 50- F 0:07:19

9 Synne Brække Halden SK D 15-16 F 0:07:26

10 Idun Kristine Felde Olaussen Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:08:36

11 Nora Torgersen Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:08:44

12 Hanna Moum Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:09:17

13 Johanna Ytterbøl Gimle IF D 70- F 0:12:40

14 Marie Bergstrøm Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:14:01

15 Monica Nordbrøden Halden SK D 17- F 0:14:29

16 Elisabeth Brække Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:14:48



500

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500

1 Marius Bjugan Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:11

2 Vincent Coupat Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:13

3 Bojan Blumenstein Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:14

4 Mattias Karlsson Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:14

5 Espen Bergstrøm Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:16

6 Kjetil Bjørlo Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:18

7 Anders Felde Olaussen Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:41

8 Øyvind Helgerud Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:44

9 Håkon Østraat Sævareid Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:03:50

10 Sander Krikebøen Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:50

11 Jens Erik Mjølnerød Halden SK H 50- M 0:03:52

12 Olav Schmitt Gran Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:04:07

13 Lacho Iliev Halden SK H 17- M 0:04:14

14 Peter Nordbrøden Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:04:24

15 Tor Andreas Andersen NTNUI H 17- M 0:04:42

16 Tor Ragnar Andersen Halden SK H 50- M 0:04:54

17 Bård Laukvik Halden SK H 17- M 0:05:22

18 Vegard Falch Hillestad Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:05:34

19 Sondre Ahlsen Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:06:07

20 Geir Torgersen Halden SK H 17- M 0:06:44



500

21 Per Olav Andersen Halden SK H 17- M 0:07:20

22 Niels Christian Hellerud Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:07:21

23 Alexander Skaug Ytterbøl Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:07:27

24 Jørn Kristian Nordbrøden Halden SK H 50- M 0:08:01

25 Bård Moum Halden SK H 17- M 0:08:32

26 Pål Hellerud Halden SK H 50- M 0:08:53

27 Øivind Nielsen Halden SK H 70- M 0:08:53

28 Ole Øivind Norsted Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:09:20

29 Erlend Brendstuen Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:10:03

30 Arnt Edvin Andersen Halden SK H 50- M 0:10:25

31 Kristian Bjørgul Halden SK H 50- M 0:11:13

32 Herman Berg Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:11:29

33 Svein Tore Narvestad Halden SK H 17- M 0:15:34

34 Martin Brække Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:15:51

35 Jonatan Aune Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:15:52

36 Jon Brevik Halden SK H 70- M 0:16:01

37 Erik Kristoffer Sandbæk Grønnerød Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:16:05

38 Herman Kirkebøen Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:29:33

39 Arild Krikebøen Halden SK H 17- M 0:29:39



1000

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 1000

1 Bodil Holmström Halden SK D 17- F 0:09:04

2 Ingvild Torgersen Halden SK D 17- F 0:11:38

3 Hanne Lerche Raadal Halden SK D 17- F 0:11:45

4 Elisabeth Brække Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:12:50

5 Idun Kristine Felde Olaussen Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:13:04

6 Iliana Shandurkova Halden SK D 17- F 0:13:32

7 Marie Bergstrøm Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:13:42

8 Hedda Raadal Bjørlo Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:14:55

9 Synne Brække Halden SK D 15-16 F 0:15:06

10 Karoline Aune Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:15:19

11 Nora Torgersen Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:15:22

12 Hege Næss Bjørgul Halden SK D 50- F 0:18:50

13 Monica Nordbrøden Halden SK D 17- F 0:22:53

14 Hanna Moum Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:23:20

15 Gabrielle Axelsson Idefjordens SK D 50- F 0:23:22

16 Lisbeth Sunsetvik Halden SK D 17- F 0:25:15



1000

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 1000

1 Mattias Karlsson Halden SK H 17- M 0:06:42

2 Lacho Iliev Halden SK H 17- M 0:07:14

3 Kjetil Bjørlo Halden SK H 17- M 0:07:16

4 Anders Felde Olaussen Halden SK H 17- M 0:07:26

5 Espen Bergstrøm Halden SK H 17- M 0:07:50

6 Marius Bjugan Halden SK H 17- M 0:08:12

7 Peter Nordbrøden Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:08:33

8 Sander Krikebøen Halden SK H 17- M 0:08:36

9 Vincent Coupat Halden SK H 17- M 0:08:52

10 Håkon Østraat Sævareid Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:08:55

11 Jens Erik Mjølnerød Halden SK H 50- M 0:08:59

12 Arnt Edvin Andersen Halden SK H 50- M 0:09:04

13 Tor Andreas Andersen NTNUI H 17- M 0:09:37

14 Bojan Blumenstein Halden SK H 17- M 0:09:52

15 Øyvind Helgerud Halden SK H 17- M 0:10:13

16 Geir Torgersen Halden SK H 17- M 0:10:52

17 Kristian Bjørgul Halden SK H 50- M 0:10:59

18 Jørn Kristian Nordbrøden Halden SK H 50- M 0:11:14

19 Sondre Ahlsen Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:11:30

20 Niels Christian Hellerud Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:11:51



1000

21 Bård Laukvik Halden SK H 17- M 0:11:53

22 Olav Schmitt Gran Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:11:55

23 Tor Ragnar Andersen Halden SK H 50- M 0:12:13

24 Per Olav Andersen Halden SK H 17- M 0:12:18

25 Vegard Falch Hillestad Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:15:46

26 Erlend Brendstuen Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:19:50

27 Pål Hellerud Halden SK H 50- M 0:19:54

28 Alexander Skaug Ytterbøl Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:20:06

29 Bård Moum Halden SK H 17- M 0:20:07

30 Ole Øivind Norsted Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:20:07

31 Jon Brevik Halden SK H 70- M 0:23:37

32 Herman Berg Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:24:20

33 Håkon Sunsetvik Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:25:36

34 Svein Tore Narvestad Halden SK H 17- M 0:27:24

35 Erik Kristoffer Sandbæk Grønnerød Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:27:33

36 Jonatan Aune Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:27:35

37 Martin Brække Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:29:12

38 Arild Krikebøen Halden SK H 17- M 0:32:56

39 Herman Kirkebøen Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:33:27



1500

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 1500

1 Bodil Holmström Halden SK D 17- F 0:10:50

2 Ingvild Torgersen Halden SK D 17- F 0:15:17

3 Marie Bergstrøm Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:16:29

4 Hanne Lerche Raadal Halden SK D 17- F 0:16:35

5 Hedda Raadal Bjørlo Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:17:00

6 Iliana Shandurkova Halden SK D 17- F 0:17:13

7 Karoline Aune Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:17:44

8 Gabrielle Axelsson Idefjordens SK D 50- F 0:18:19

9 Nora Torgersen Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:19:34

10 Synne Brække Halden SK D 15-16 F 0:20:19

11 Idun Kristine Felde Olaussen Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:24:47

12 Monica Nordbrøden Halden SK D 17- F 0:26:06

13 Hege Næss Bjørgul Halden SK D 50- F 0:27:34

14 Elisabeth Brække Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:28:22

15 Hanna Moum Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:29:39

16 Lisa Jenssen Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:30:13

17 Johanna Ytterbøl Gimle IF D 70- F 0:39:39

18 Lisbeth Sunsetvik Halden SK D 17- F 0:41:12



1500

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 1500

1 Mattias Karlsson Halden SK H 17- M 0:08:09

2 Øyvind Helgerud Halden SK H 17- M 0:08:29

3 Vincent Coupat Halden SK H 17- M 0:08:31

4 Lacho Iliev Halden SK H 17- M 0:08:50

5 Bojan Blumenstein Halden SK H 17- M 0:08:55

6 Kjetil Bjørlo Halden SK H 17- M 0:09:03

7 Marius Bjugan Halden SK H 17- M 0:09:13

8 Anders Felde Olaussen Halden SK H 17- M 0:09:16

9 Espen Bergstrøm Halden SK H 17- M 0:09:44

10 Arnt Edvin Andersen Halden SK H 50- M 0:10:36

11 Peter Nordbrøden Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:10:40

12 Olav Schmitt Gran Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:10:43

13 Håkon Østraat Sævareid Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:10:43

14 Tor Andreas Andersen NTNUI H 17- M 0:11:52

15 Jens Erik Mjølnerød Halden SK H 50- M 0:12:00

16 Sander Krikebøen Halden SK H 17- M 0:12:01

17 Geir Torgersen Halden SK H 17- M 0:12:16

18 Tor Ragnar Andersen Halden SK H 50- M 0:14:32

19 Jørn Kristian Nordbrøden Halden SK H 50- M 0:14:35

20 Bård Laukvik Halden SK H 17- M 0:16:52

21 Vegard Falch Hillestad Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:17:12

22 Bård Moum Halden SK H 17- M 0:20:06

23 Niels Christian Hellerud Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:20:14

24 Øivind Nielsen Halden SK H 70- M 0:21:12

25 Herman Berg Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:24:53

26 Kristian Bjørgul Halden SK H 50- M 0:24:55

27 Alexander Skaug Ytterbøl Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:25:51

28 Pål Hellerud Halden SK H 50- M 0:27:56



Sammenlagt

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Bodil Holmström Halden SK D 17- F 0:04:31 0:09:04 0:10:50 0:24:25

2 Ingvild Torgersen Halden SK D 17- F 0:06:13 0:11:38 0:15:17 0:33:08

3 Hanne Lerche Raadal Halden SK D 17- F 0:05:17 0:11:45 0:16:35 0:33:37

4 Hedda Raadal Bjørlo Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:04:27 0:14:55 0:17:00 0:36:22

5 Iliana Shandurkova Halden SK D 17- F 0:06:13 0:13:32 0:17:13 0:36:58

6 Karoline Aune Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:07:19 0:15:19 0:17:44 0:40:22

7 Synne Brække Halden SK D 15-16 F 0:07:26 0:15:06 0:20:19 0:42:51

8 Nora Torgersen Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:08:44 0:15:22 0:19:34 0:43:40

9 Marie Bergstrøm Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:14:01 0:13:42 0:16:29 0:44:12

10 Idun Kristine Felde Olaussen Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:08:36 0:13:04 0:24:47 0:46:27

11 Gabrielle Axelsson Idefjordens SK D 50- F 0:06:17 0:23:22 0:18:19 0:47:58

12 Hege Næss Bjørgul Halden SK D 50- F 0:07:19 0:18:50 0:27:34 0:53:43

13 Elisabeth Brække Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:14:48 0:12:50 0:28:22 0:56:00

14 Hanna Moum Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:09:17 0:23:20 0:29:39 1:02:16

15 Monica Nordbrøden Halden SK D 17- F 0:14:29 0:22:53 0:26:06 1:03:28



Sammenlagt

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Mattias Karlsson Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:14 0:06:42 0:08:09 0:18:05

2 Kjetil Bjørlo Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:18 0:07:16 0:09:03 0:19:37

3 Lacho Iliev Halden SK H 17- M 0:04:14 0:07:14 0:08:50 0:20:18

4 Anders Felde Olaussen Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:41 0:07:26 0:09:16 0:20:23

5 Marius Bjugan Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:11 0:08:12 0:09:13 0:20:36

6 Vincent Coupat Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:13 0:08:52 0:08:31 0:20:36

7 Espen Bergstrøm Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:16 0:07:50 0:09:44 0:20:50

8 Bojan Blumenstein Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:14 0:09:52 0:08:55 0:22:01

9 Øyvind Helgerud Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:44 0:10:13 0:08:29 0:22:26

10 Håkon Østraat Sævareid Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:03:50 0:08:55 0:10:43 0:23:28

11 Peter Nordbrøden Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:04:24 0:08:33 0:10:40 0:23:37

12 Sander Krikebøen Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:50 0:08:36 0:12:01 0:24:27

13 Jens Erik Mjølnerød Halden SK H 50- M 0:03:52 0:08:59 0:12:00 0:24:51

14 Tor Andreas Andersen NTNUI H 17- M 0:04:42 0:09:37 0:11:52 0:26:11

15 Olav Schmitt Gran Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:04:07 0:11:55 0:10:43 0:26:45

16 Geir Torgersen Halden SK H 17- M 0:06:44 0:10:52 0:12:16 0:29:52

17 Arnt Edvin Andersen Halden SK H 50- M 0:10:25 0:09:04 0:10:36 0:30:05

18 Tor Ragnar Andersen Halden SK H 50- M 0:04:54 0:12:13 0:14:32 0:31:39

19 Jørn Kristian Nordbrøden Halden SK H 50- M 0:08:01 0:11:14 0:14:35 0:33:50

20 Bård Laukvik Halden SK H 17- M 0:05:22 0:11:53 0:16:52 0:34:07



Sammenlagt

21 Vegard Falch Hillestad Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:05:34 0:15:46 0:17:12 0:38:32

22 Niels Christian Hellerud Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:07:21 0:11:51 0:20:14 0:39:26

23 Kristian Bjørgul Halden SK H 50- M 0:11:13 0:10:59 0:24:55 0:47:07

24 Bård Moum Halden SK H 17- M 0:08:32 0:20:07 0:20:06 0:48:45

25 Alexander Skaug Ytterbøl Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:07:27 0:20:06 0:25:51 0:53:24

26 Pål Hellerud Halden SK H 50- M 0:08:53 0:19:54 0:27:56 0:56:43

27 Herman Berg Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:11:29 0:24:20 0:24:53 1:00:42

28 Svein Tore Narvestad Halden SK H 17- M 0:15:34 0:27:24 0:33:46 1:16:44



Nybegynnere

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn Sammenlagt

Maren Henriksen Halden SK N-åpen F 00:19:43

Julie Kristine Haugaard Skaukameratene OL N-åpen F 00:23:17

Mina Gran Halden SK N-åpen F 00:23:46

Jakob Torgersen Halden SK N-åpen M 00:21:58



D-12,H-12

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 Sammenlagt

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 Sammenlagt

1 Sondre Ahlsen Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:06:07 0:11:30 0:17:37

2 Ole Øivind Norsted Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:09:20 0:20:07 0:29:27

3 Jonatan Aune Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:15:52 0:27:35 0:43:27

4 Erik Kristoffer Sandbæk Grønnerød Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:16:05 0:27:33 0:43:38

5 Martin Brække Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:15:51 0:29:12 0:45:03

6 Herman Kirkebøen Halden SK H 11-12 M 0:29:33 0:33:27 1:03:00



D-14,H-14

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Hedda Raadal Bjørlo Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:04:27 0:14:55 0:17:00 0:36:22

2 Karoline Aune Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:07:19 0:15:19 0:17:44 0:40:22

3 Nora Torgersen Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:08:44 0:15:22 0:19:34 0:43:40

4 Marie Bergstrøm Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:14:01 0:13:42 0:16:29 0:44:12

5 Idun Kristine Felde Olaussen Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:08:36 0:13:04 0:24:47 0:46:27

6 Elisabeth Brække Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:14:48 0:12:50 0:28:22 0:56:00

7 Hanna Moum Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:09:17 0:23:20 0:29:39 1:02:16

Lisa Jenssen Halden SK D 13-14 F 0:30:13

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Vegard Falch Hillestad Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:05:34 0:15:46 0:17:12 0:38:32

2 Niels Christian Hellerud Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:07:21 0:11:51 0:20:14 0:39:26

3 Alexander Skaug Ytterbøl Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:07:27 0:20:06 0:25:51 0:53:24

4 Herman Berg Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:11:29 0:24:20 0:24:53 1:00:42

Erlend Brendstuen Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:10:03 0:19:50

Håkon Sunsetvik Halden SK H 13-14 M 0:25:36 0:41:46



D-16,H-16

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Synne Brække Halden SK D 15-16 F 0:07:26 0:15:06 0:20:19 0:42:51

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Håkon Østraat Sævareid Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:03:50 0:08:55 0:10:43 0:23:28

2 Peter Nordbrøden Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:04:24 0:08:33 0:10:40 0:23:37

3 Olav Schmitt Gran Halden SK H 15-16 M 0:04:07 0:11:55 0:10:43 0:26:45



D17-,H17-

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Bodil Holmström Halden SK D 17- F 00:04:31 00:09:04 00:10:50 00:24:25

2 Ingvild Torgersen Halden SK D 17- F 00:06:13 00:11:38 00:15:17 00:33:08

3 Hanne Lerche Raadal Halden SK D 17- F 00:05:17 00:11:45 00:16:35 00:33:37

4 Iliana Shandurkova Halden SK D 17- F 00:06:13 00:13:32 00:17:13 00:36:58

5 Monica Nordbrøden Halden SK D 17- F 00:14:29 00:22:53 00:26:06 01:03:28

Lisbeth Sunsetvik Halden SK D 17- F 00:25:15 00:41:12



D17-,H17-

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Mattias Karlsson Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:14 0:06:42 0:08:09 0:18:05

2 Kjetil Bjørlo Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:18 0:07:16 0:09:03 0:19:37

3 Lacho Iliev Halden SK H 17- M 0:04:14 0:07:14 0:08:50 0:20:18

4 Anders Felde Olaussen Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:41 0:07:26 0:09:16 0:20:23

5 Marius Bjugan Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:11 0:08:12 0:09:13 0:20:36

6 Vincent Coupat Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:13 0:08:52 0:08:31 0:20:36

7 Espen Bergstrøm Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:16 0:07:50 0:09:44 0:20:50

8 Bojan Blumenstein Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:14 0:09:52 0:08:55 0:22:01

9 Øyvind Helgerud Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:44 0:10:13 0:08:29 0:22:26

10 Sander Krikebøen Halden SK H 17- M 0:03:50 0:08:36 0:12:01 0:24:27

11 Tor Andreas Andersen NTNUI H 17- M 0:04:42 0:09:37 0:11:52 0:26:11

12 Geir Torgersen Halden SK H 17- M 0:06:44 0:10:52 0:12:16 0:29:52

13 Bård Laukvik Halden SK H 17- M 0:05:22 0:11:53 0:16:52 0:34:07

14 Bård Moum Halden SK H 17- M 0:08:32 0:20:07 0:20:06 0:48:45

15 Svein Tore Narvestad Halden SK H 17- M 0:15:34 0:27:24 0:33:46 1:16:44

16 Per Olav Andersen Halden SK H 17- M 0:07:20 0:12:18

17 Arild Krikebøen Halden SK H 17- M 0:29:39 0:32:56

18 Tom Hansen Halden SK H 17- M Deltatt



D50-,H50-

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Gabrielle Axelsson Idefjordens SK D 50- F 0:06:17 0:23:22 0:18:19 0:47:58

2 Hege Næss Bjørgul Halden SK D 50- F 0:07:19 0:18:50 0:27:34 0:53:43

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Jens Erik Mjølnerød Halden SK H 50- M 0:03:52 0:08:59 0:12:00 0:24:51

2 Arnt Edvin Andersen Halden SK H 50- M 0:10:25 0:09:04 0:10:36 0:30:05

3 Tor Ragnar Andersen Halden SK H 50- M 0:04:54 0:12:13 0:14:32 0:31:39

4 Jørn Kristian Nordbrøden Halden SK H 50- M 0:08:01 0:11:14 0:14:35 0:33:50

5 Kristian Bjørgul Halden SK H 50- M 0:11:13 0:10:59 0:24:55 0:47:07

Pål Hellerud Halden SK H 50- M 0:08:53 0:19:54 0:27:56 0:56:43

Per Puck jr Halden SK H 50- M Deltatt



D70-,H70-

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Johanna Ytterbøl Gimle IF D 70- F 0:12:40 0:39:39 0:52:19

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Øivind Nielsen Halden SK H 70- M 0:08:53 0:21:12 0:30:05

Jon Brevik Halden SK H 70- M 0:16:01 0:23:37



Rådata

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Per Olav Andersen Halden SK H 17- M 00:07:20 00:12:18

2 Jonatan Aune Halden SK H 11-12 M 00:15:52 00:27:35

3 Karoline Aune Halden SK D 13-14 F 00:07:19 00:15:19 00:17:44 00:40:22

4 Espen Bergstrøm Halden SK H 17- M 00:03:16 00:07:50 00:09:44 00:20:50

5 Marie Bergstrøm Halden SK D 13-14 F 00:14:01 00:13:42 00:16:29 00:44:12

6 Marius Bjugan Halden SK H 17- M 00:03:11 00:08:12 00:09:13 00:20:36

7 Kristian Bjørgul Halden SK H 50- M 00:11:13 00:10:59 00:24:55 00:47:07

8 Hege Næss Bjørgul Halden SK D 50- F 00:07:19 00:18:50 00:27:34 00:53:43

9 Kjetil Bjørlo Halden SK H 17- M 00:03:18 00:07:16 00:09:03 00:19:37

10 Hedda Raadal Bjørlo Halden SK D 13-14 F 00:04:27 00:14:55 00:17:00 00:36:22

11 Bojan Blumenstein Halden SK H 17- M 00:03:14 00:09:52 00:08:55 00:22:01

12 Erlend Brendstuen Halden SK H 13-14 M 00:10:03 00:19:50

13 Vegard Falch Hillestad Halden SK H 13-14 M 00:05:34 00:15:46 00:17:12 00:38:32

14 Olav Schmitt Gran Halden SK H 15-16 M 00:04:07 00:11:55 00:10:43 00:26:45

15 Mina Gran Halden SK N-åpen F 00:23:46

16 Erik Kristoffer Sandbæk Grønnerød Halden SK H 11-12 M 00:16:05 00:27:33

17 Julie Kristine Haugaard Skaukameratene OL N-åpen F 00:23:17

18 Øyvind Helgerud Halden SK H 17- M 00:03:44 00:10:13 00:08:29 00:22:26

19 Niels Christian Hellerud Halden SK H 13-14 M 00:07:21 00:11:51 00:20:14 00:39:26

20 Pål Hellerud Halden SK H 50- M 00:08:53 00:19:54 00:27:56 00:56:43

21 Maren Henriksen Halden SK N-åpen F 00:19:43

22 Bodil Holmström Halden SK D 17- F 00:04:31 00:09:04 00:10:50 00:24:25

23 Lacho Iliev Halden SK H 17- M 00:04:14 00:07:14 00:08:50 00:20:18

24 Lisa Jenssen Halden SK D 13-14 F 00:30:13



Rådata

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

25 Mattias Karlsson Halden SK H 17- M 00:03:14 00:06:42 00:08:09 00:18:05

26 Jens Erik Mjølnerød Halden SK H 50- M 00:03:52 00:08:59 00:12:00 00:24:51

27 Hanna Moum Halden SK D 13-14 F 00:09:17 00:23:20 00:29:39 01:02:16

28 Bård Moum Halden SK H 17- M 00:08:32 00:20:07 00:20:06 00:48:45

29 Ole Øivind Norsted Halden SK H 11-12 M 00:09:20 00:20:07

30 Anders Felde Olaussen Halden SK H 17- M 00:03:41 00:07:26 00:09:16 00:20:23

31 Idun Kristine Felde Olaussen Halden SK D 13-14 F 00:08:36 00:13:04 00:24:47 00:46:27

32 Hanne Lerche Raadal Halden SK D 17- F 00:05:17 00:11:45 00:16:35 00:33:37

33 Iliana Shandurkova Halden SK D 17- F 00:06:13 00:13:32 00:17:13 00:36:58

34 Guttorm Snemyr Holtet Indre Østfold OK H 15-16 M

35 Nora Torgersen Halden SK D 13-14 F 00:08:44 00:15:22 00:19:34 00:43:40

36 Ingvild Torgersen Halden SK D 17- F 00:06:13 00:11:38 00:15:17 00:33:08

37 Jakob Torgersen Halden SK H 11-12 M 00:21:58

38 Johanna Ytterbøl Gimle IF D 70- F 00:12:40 00:39:39

39 Alexander Skaug Ytterbøl Halden SK H 13-14 M 00:07:27 00:20:06 00:25:51 00:53:24

40 Håkon Østraat Sævareid Halden SK H 15-16 M 00:03:50 00:08:55 00:10:43 00:23:28

41 Martin Brække Halden SK H 11-12 M 00:15:51 00:29:12

42 Elisabeth Brække Halden SK D 13-14 F 00:14:48 00:12:50 00:28:22 00:56:00

43 Synne Brække Halden SK D 15-16 F 00:07:26 00:15:06 00:20:19 00:42:51

44 Jon Brevik Halden SK H 70- M 00:16:01 00:23:37

45 Sondre Ahlsen Halden SK H 11-12 M 00:06:07 00:11:30

46 Herman Kirkebøen Halden SK H 11-12 M 00:29:33 00:33:27

47 Sander Krikebøen Halden SK H 17- M 00:03:50 00:08:36 00:12:01 00:24:27

48 Arild Krikebøen Halden SK H 17- M 00:29:39 00:32:56



Rådata

Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

49 Per Puck jr Halden SK H 50- M Deltatt

50 Herman Berg Halden SK H 13-14 M 00:11:29 00:24:20 00:24:53 01:00:42

51 Svein Tore Narvestad Halden SK H 17- M 00:15:34 00:27:24 00:33:46 01:16:44

52 Øivind Nielsen Halden SK H 70- M 00:08:53 00:21:12

53 Tom Hansen Halden SK H 17- M Deltatt

54 Gabrielle Axelsson Idefjordens SK D 50- F 00:06:17 00:23:22 00:18:19 00:47:58

55 Vincent Coupat Halden SK H 17- M 00:03:13 00:08:52 00:08:31 00:20:36

56 Jørn Kristian Nordbrøden Halden SK H 50- M 00:08:01 00:11:14 00:14:35 00:33:50

57 Peter Nordbrøden Halden SK H 15-16 M 00:04:24 00:08:33 00:10:40 00:23:37

58 Monica Nordbrøden Halden SK D 17- F 00:14:29 00:22:53 00:26:06 01:03:28

59 Håkon Sunsetvik Halden SK H 13-14 M 00:25:36 00:41:46

60 Lisbeth Sunsetvik Halden SK D 17- F 00:25:15 00:41:12

61 Tor Ragnar Andersen Halden SK H 50- M 00:04:54 00:12:13 00:14:32 00:31:39

62 Tor Andreas Andersen NTNUI H 17- M 00:04:42 00:09:37 00:11:52 00:26:11

63 Bård Laukvik Halden SK H 17- M 00:05:22 00:11:53 00:16:52 00:34:07

64 Geir Torgersen Halden SK H 17- M 00:06:44 00:10:52 00:12:16 00:29:52

65 Arnt Edvin Andersen Halden SK H 50- M 00:10:25 00:09:04 00:10:36 00:30:05

66



Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

1 Per Olav Andersen Halden SK H 17- M

2 Jonatan Aune Halden SK H 11-12 M

3 Karoline Aune Halden SK D 13-14 F

4 Espen Bergstrøm Halden SK H 17- M

5 Marie Bergstrøm Halden SK D 13-14 F

6 Marius Bjugan Halden SK H 17- M

7 Kristian Bjørgul Halden SK H 50- M

8 Hege Næss Bjørgul Halden SK D 50- F

9 Kjetil Bjørlo Halden SK H 17- M

10 Hedda Raadal Bjørlo Halden SK D 13-14 F

11 Bojan Blumenstein Halden SK H 17- M

12 Erlend Brendstuen Halden SK H 13-14 M

13 Vegard Falch Hillestad Halden SK H 13-14 M

14 Olav Schmitt Gran Halden SK H 15-16 M

15 Mina Gran Halden SK N-åpen F

16 Erik Kristoffer Sandbæk Grønnerød Halden SK H 11-12 M

17 Julie Kristine Haugaard Skaukameratene OL N-åpen F

18 Øyvind Helgerud Halden SK H 17- M

19 Niels Christian Hellerud Halden SK H 13-14 M

20 Pål Hellerud Halden SK H 50- M

21 Maren Henriksen Halden SK N-åpen F

22 Bodil Holmström Halden SK D 17- F

23 Lacho Iliev Halden SK H 17- M

24 Lisa Jenssen Halden SK D 13-14 F

25 Mattias Karlsson Halden SK H 17- M

26 Jens Erik Mjølnerød Halden SK H 50- M



Nr Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Klasse Kjønn 500 1000 1500 Sammenlagt

27 Hanna Moum Halden SK D 13-14 F

28 Bård Moum Halden SK H 17- M

29 Ole Øivind Norsted Halden SK H 11-12 M

30 Anders Felde Olaussen Halden SK H 17- M

31 Idun Kristine Felde Olaussen Halden SK D 13-14 F

32 Hanne Lerche Raadal Halden SK D 17- F

33 Iliana Shandurkova Halden SK D 17- F

34 Guttorm Snemyr Holtet Indre Østfold OK H 15-16 M

35 Nora Torgersen Halden SK D 13-14 F

36 Ingvild Torgersen Halden SK D 17- F

37 Jakob Torgersen Halden SK H 11-12 M

38 Johanna Ytterbøl Gimle IF D 70- F

39 Alexander Skaug Ytterbøl Halden SK H 13-14 M

40 Håkon Østraat Sævareid Halden SK H 15-16 M
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